maximum contract amount of One I-Iundrcd Sixty-Three Thousand. Six Hundred Twenty Dollars
($163,620.00) (herein “Contract Sum”), except as provided in Section 1.8. j4iie event City
exercises its right to extend the Term of this Agreement, a “Flat Annual Compensation” for the first
one-year extension shall be Fifty-Five Thousand Six-Hundred and Twenty Dollars (S55,620.00)
and a “Flat Annual Compensation” for the second one-year extension shall be Fifty-Seven
Thousand, Two Hundred and Eighty-Eight Dollars ($57,288.00). The method of compensation
may include: (i) a lump sum payment upon completion, (ii) payment in accordance with the
percentage of completion of the services, (iii) payment for time and materials based upon the
CONTRACTOR’s rates as specified in the Schedule of Compensation, but not exceeding the

[...]

increased coverage by the Risk Manager to the CITY Council of CITY within 10 days of receipt of
notice from the Risk Manager.

5.5 Payment Bond for contracts over $25,000. Concurrently with the
execution of theft Agreement, if the contract sum specified in Section 2.1 of this Agreement is in
excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), CONTRACTOR shall deliver to CITY a payment
bond in the sum specified below, in the form provided by the CITY’s Clerk, which secures
payments to sub-contractors and suppliers in the event of default by CONTRACTOR. The
payment bond shall contain the original notarized signature of an authorized officer of the surety